BRIGHTON, COLORADO, ACTING BY AND THROUGH ITS 

WATER ENTERPRISE, ACCEPTING THE BID OF NORTHERN 

COLORADO CONSTRUCTORS/AGPROFESSIONALS, AND 

AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR THE VETERANS’ PARK 

WATER ~QUALITY ENHANCEMENTS DESIGN-BUILD PROJECT 

#17005, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED 

EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY TWO 

DOLLARS ($289,692.00), AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO 

SIGN THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY AND THE CITY 

CLERK TO ATTEST THERETO AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY 

MANAGER TO APPROVE CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT 

AMOUNT UP TO TWENTY PERCENT (20%) OF THE ORIGINAL 

CONTRACT AMOUNT